



END PRODUCT SPECIFICATION:  
"DEX CLOUDS - TUBO"

Reference no.	VI-18-SPEC
Version date	01.08.2019
Version	1

AUTHOR Name : Wouter Melis	QUALITY RELEASE Name : Wouter Melis	APPROVAL Name : Johan Melis
-------------------------------	--	--------------------------------

### 1. PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION

COMMERCIAL SALE NAME	Dextrose candy Clouds -- TUBO	
PRODUCTDESCRIPTION	Tubo filled with 850g Dextrose candy Clouds	
DECLARED WEIGHT / AMOUNT	850 g	pieces/packaging
ARTICLE NO.	Blue = 200.02.0075 Pink = 200.02.0076 White = 200.02.0077	
EAN-CODE(S)	5425039372242	

### 2. SUPPLIER'S INFORMATION

NAME	Sweetpack BVBA
ADDRESS	Hendrik Heymanstraat 5,3920 Lommel
PHONE	011 55 38 94
EMERGENCY NO.(RECALL)	011 55 38 94
FAX	011 55 41 88
VAT	
E-MAIL	quality@sweetpack.be
RESPONSIBLE QUALITY	Melis Wouter
PHONE QUALITY	011 55 38 94



### 3. PRODUCT COMPOSITION

#### INGREDIENT LIST NL/EN (COMMAND 1169/2011)

#### Süße Wolke

(DE) Dextrose mit Erdbeergeschmack. Zutaten: Dextrose (90%), Glukosesirup, Trennmittel (Magnesiumsalze der Speisefettsäuren), Säuerungsmittel (Zitronensäure), Aroma, Farbstoff (E120), Spirulina-Extrakt.

(NL) Snoepwolkjes: Dextrose met aardbeiensmaak. Ingrediënten: Dextrose (90%), glucosesiroop, antiklontermiddel (magnesiumzouten van vetzuren), voedingszuur (citroenzuur), aroma, kleurstof (E120), spirulina-extract.

(FR) Nuages dextrose: Dextrose au goût fraise. Ingrédients: Dextrose (90%), sirop de glucose, antiagglomérant (sels de magnésium d'acides gras), acidifiant (acide citrique), arôme, colorant (E120), extrait de spirulina.

(GB) Candy Clouds: Dextrose with strawberry taste. Ingredients: Dextrose (90%), glucose syrup, anti-caking agent (magnesium salts of fatty acids), acidifier (citric acid), flavour, colour (E120), spirulina extract.

(IT) Nuvole di caramelle: Destrosio con sapore di fragola. Ingredienti: Destrosio (90%), sciroppo di glucosio, agenti antiagglomeranti (sali di magnesio degli acidi grassi), acidificanti (acido citrico), aromi, coloranti (E120), estratto di spirulina.

Dextrose	90 %
Glucose syrup	4 %
Acidifier (citric acid)	2 %
Anti-caking agent (magnesium salts of fatty acids)	2 %
Flavour	<1 %
Colour	<1 %



END PRODUCT SPECIFICATION:  
"DEX CLOUDS - TUBO"

Reference no.	VI-18-SPEC
Version date	01.08.2019
Version	1

EXTRA REFERENCES ON PACKAGING (LOOK AT THE TOYS LAW IN THE FILE)

Claims: /

Safety: /

GMO'S AND INGREDIENTS COMING FROM GMO'S (COMMAND (EG) n° 1829/2003 en 1830/2003)

The producer guarantees that the product does not contain any ingredients submitted to the required labelling according to command EG 1829/2003 and EG 1830/2003.

INGREDIENTS SUBMITTED TO RADIATION (KB 20/07/2001 and Direction 1999/2/EG and changes)

The producer guarantees that the product does not contain any ingredients submitted to radiation.

USE OF PLASTIC COMPONENTS (CE)

The product contains plastic components conform the CE directions. With normal or to be expected use circumstances and use time there will be no risk, unless restricted risks that are reconcilable with the use of the product.

4. STORAGE CONDITIONS / SHELF LIFE

	Value	Tolerated deviation
SHELF LIFE FROM PRODUCTION	24 months	12 months
TEMPERATURE	18-25°C	Max 3%
HUMIDITY	40-65%	Max 3%
SURPRINT LOT NUMBER	<b>Carton</b>	
STRUCTURE LOT NUMBER	<b>LVyy/xxxx ex. LV15/0001</b>	

5. LIST OF ALLERGENS AND FOODINTOLERANCES

LEGALLY TO DECLARE ALLERGENS (COMMAND 1169/2011)

Aimed ingredients, including the thereof derivated ingredients	Present as ingredient	Present in consequence of possible but unwanted crosscontamination (used on the same establishment)
<b>Cereals containing gluten</b> and products based on gluten (wheat, rye, oat, barley, kamut, spelt)	No	No
<b>Crustacean</b> and products based on crustacean	No	No
<b>Eggs</b> and products based on eggs	No	No
<b>Fish</b> and products based on fish	No	No
<b>Groundnut</b> and products based on groundnuts	No	No
<b>Soy</b> and products based on soy	No	No
<b>Milk</b> and products based on milk (inclusive lactose)	No	No
<b>Nuts</b> (almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashewnuts, pecan, brazil nuts, pistachios, macadamia nuts)	No	No
<b>Celery</b> and products based on celery	No	No
<b>Mustard</b>	No	No
<b>Sesame seed</b> and products based on sesame	No	No
<b>Lupine</b> and products based on lupine	No	No
<b>Mollusc</b> and products based on mollusc	No	No
<b>Sulphur dioxide and sulphides</b> (E220 tot E227), more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/liter expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>	No	No



END PRODUCT SPECIFICATION:  
"DEX CLOUDS - TUBO"

Reference no.	VI-18-SPEC
Version date	01.08.2019
Version	1

6. NUTRITIONAL VALUE (per 100g)	unit	Average per 100 g/ml
ENERGY	kcal	372
	kJ	1581
FATS OF WHICH SATURATED	g	0,7
	g	0,68
CARBOHYDRATES OF WHICH SUGARS	g	91,5
	g	76,8
PROTEINS	g	0
SALT (SODIUM X 2,5)	g	0,06

**7. LOGISTICS AND PACKAGING** (The packaging of the product satisfies Command 1935/2004 and 10/2011 (synthetic materials) about materials and items consigned to come into contact with food.)

7.1 PRIMARY PACKAGING

Material type	Tube
Measurements (diameter x height)	14,5 x 6,5
Tare weight tube	30 g

7.2 SECONDARY PACKAGING

Material type	Carton
Measurements (length x width x height)	440x148x200mm
Content carton	7,65 kg
Tare weight carton	259 g

7.3 TERTIARY PACKAGING

Material type	Pallet wrapped in foil
Measurements (length x width x height)	120x80x205cm
Amount carton per layer	13
Amount layers per pallet	7
Amount carton per pallet	91
Net weight pallet	696,15 kg
Tare weight pallet	10 kg

Product	
Composition of the wrapper (if applicable)	
Weight of the wrapper	... grams
Composition of other used product packing material (tubes, plastic parts, etc.)	PE
Weight of other used product packing material (tubes, plastic parts, etc.)	... grams
Number of pieces per carton	pieces
Net weight of the carton	7.65 kg
Gross weight of the carton	8.179 kg

**8. ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS**

VIEW	CANDY LOVEHEARTS
COLOUR	COLOURMIX /SEPARATE PRO COLOUR
SMELL	SWEET
TASTE	SWEET



END PRODUCT SPECIFICATION:  
"DEX CLOUDS - TUBO"

Reference no.	VI-18-SPEC
Version date	01.08.2019
Version	1



END PRODUCT SPECIFICATION:  
"DEX CLOUDS - TUBO"

Reference no.	VI-18-SPEC
Version date	01.08.2019
Version	1

### 9. PHYSICAL / CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS

PH (RANGE)		Aw – VALUE	
FOREIGN OBJECTS (METAL, GLASS, WOOD,...)	Metal detection Procedure physical and chemical contamination		
COLOURING AGENT	CATEGORY (NATURE, NI, ARTIFICIAL)	ORIGIN	
E120	Nature	Belgium / Netherlands	
Spirulina Extract	Nature	Belgium / Netherlands	

### 10. MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERICS

MICRO-ORGANISM	LIMIT
TC	<100
Enterobacteriaceae	<10
Yeasts and Fungus	<100